

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 46

Sponsor: SENATOR PENNYCUICK

Printer's No. 371

1 Amend Resolution, page 1, before line 1, by striking out
2 "CONCURRENT"

3 Amend Resolution, page 1, line 8, by striking out "between
4 2010 and 2040"

5 Amend Resolution, page 1, line 9, by striking out "from 9% in
6 2010"

7 Amend Resolution, page 1, line 9, by inserting after "to"
8 more than

9 Amend Resolution, page 1, line 13, by inserting after "the"
10 Persian

11 Amend Resolution, page 1, lines 14 and 15, by striking out
12 "approximately 60,000 of the wartime veterans" and inserting
13 more than 63,000 of the wartime veterans in this
14 Commonwealth

15 Amend Resolution, page 2, lines 9 through 17, by striking out
16 all of said lines and inserting

17 WHEREAS, Ensuring the availability of specialized services
18 for physical health as well as mental health services, tailored
19 to the specific needs of women veterans, is essential to ensure
20 that returning women veterans receive proper and adequate care;
21 and

22 WHEREAS, Specialized services for physical health may
23 include:

- 24 (1) obstetrics and gynecological care;
- 25 (2) cancer screenings;
- 26 (3) family planning;
- 27 (4) infertility treatments;
- 28 (5) pregnancy care;

1 (6) miscarriage counseling and care;
2 (7) reproductive care;
3 (8) aging and geriatric care;
4 (9) pain management; and
5 (10) treatment of eating disorders, menopause, urinary
6 incontinence, heart disease, diabetes and musculoskeletal
7 injuries;

8 and

9 WHEREAS, Mental health services may include treatment of
10 posttraumatic stress disorder, traumatic brain injury, military
11 sexual trauma and substance abuse; and

12 Amend Resolution, page 2, lines 23 and 24, by striking out
13 "(the House of Representatives concurring), That the General
14 Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania" and inserting
15 , That the Senate

16 Amend Resolution, page 2, lines 28 and 29, by striking out
17 "and representatives from" and inserting

18 or a designated representative and

19 Amend Resolution, page 2, line 30, by striking out "the" and
20 inserting

21 a

22 Amend Resolution, page 2, line 30, by striking out
23 "community"

24 Amend Resolution, page 3, by inserting between lines 2 and 3

25 (2) a health care provider in this Commonwealth that has
26 experience serving as a medical officer and is a veteran of
27 the armed services advocating for access to women's health
28 care in the life sciences industry;

29 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 3, by striking out "(2) the"
30 and inserting

31 (3) a

32 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 3, by striking out "community
33 of" and inserting

34 in

35 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 6, by striking out "(3) the"
36 and inserting

1 (4) a
2 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 7, by striking out "community
3 of" and inserting
4 in
5 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 10, by striking out "(4) a"
6 and inserting
7 (5) an individual from a
8 Amend Resolution, page 3, lines 13 and 14, by striking out
9 "and
10 (5) a" and inserting
11 (6) a judge that serves on a
12 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 14, by inserting after
13 "court;"
14 and
15 (7) an individual from transitioning programs, including
16 employment, housing, child care, financial planning and peer-
17 to-peer support, for returning women veterans;
18 Amend Resolution, page 5, line 10, by striking out "the
19 President of the United States,"
20 Amend Resolution, page 5, lines 11 and 12, by striking out ",
21 the presiding officers of each house of Congress"